



# C2040-911<sup>Q&As</sup>

IBM WebSphere Portal 8.0 Solution Development

**Pass IBM C2040-911 Exam with 100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/c2040-911.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by IBM Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





## QUESTION 1

Which of the following statements regarding the Controller model is false?

- A. A developer must commit the controller to persist the modifications.
- B. A developer can only modify one resource per controller before committing the modifications.
- C. The Controller model enhances the read-only portal model SPI by adding writable aspects.
- D. The Content Model Controller allows a developer to modify the content topology and the properties of content nodes, such as pages, labels, and content URLs.

Correct Answer: B

## QUESTION 2

A software delivery executive, by the name of Fry, is developing a custom theme called Popplers. He has deployed the theme with six custom layouts (Lla, Zdb, Bdr, Amy, Pff and Hms) at dav:fs-type1/themes/Popplers/layout-templates.

Over the past few days, he has been trying to scope three of these layouts (Lla, Zdb and Bdr) however, none of them are visible in the WebSphere Portal 8.0 Layout tab.

He has performed the following steps:

Using WebDAV:

1) Modified the changeLayout.json file (located at dav:fs-type1/themes/Popplers/system) to point to a layouts.json file:

```
{
  localizationPackageName: "com.ibm.bundles",
  localizationBundleName: "Shelf",
  categories: [{
    "label": "add_content_all",
    "searchStr": "shelf_searchAll",
    "datastore": "com.ibm.data.JsonStore",
    "url": "fs-type1/themes/Popplers/system/layouts.json"
  }]
}
```

2) Changed the layouts.json file (located at dav:fs-type1/themes/Popplers/system) to include the following:

```
{
  localizationPackageName: 'com.ibm.bundles',
  localizationBundleName: 'Shelf', identifier: 'label', items:
  [
    {'label': 'My Layout Lla', 'url': 'dav:themelist/Popplers/layout-templates/Lla/', 'ic': 'Lla',
    'thumbnail': 'ibmCfg.themeConfig.themeRootURI+/layout-templates/Lla/icon.gif', 'help': ''},
    {'label': 'My Layout Zdb', 'url': 'dav:themelist/Popplers/layout-templates/Zdb/', 'id': 'Zdb',
    'thumbnail': 'ibmCfg.themeConfig.themeRootURI+/layout-templates/Zdb/icon.gif', 'help': ''},
    {'label': 'My Layout Bdr', 'url': 'dav:themelist/Popplers/layout-templates/Bdr/', 'id': 'Bdr',
    'thumbnail': 'ibmCfg.themeConfig.themeRootURI+/layout-templates/Bdr/icon.gif', 'help': ''}
  ]
}
```

3) Refreshed browser's cache

4) Reloaded the page



Refreshed browser's cache 4) Reloaded the page What is the problem with Popplers based on the information provided?

- A. One cannot partially scope custom layouts in a theme. Just like the default Portal 8.0 theme, you must scope all defined custom layouts.
- B. Step 1 is incorrect. Changing the URL value to `ibmCfg.themeConfig.themeRootURI+"/system/layouts.json"` will resolve the issue.
- C. Step 2 is incorrect because layouts must be listed alphabetically - listing them as Bdr, Lla and then Zdb will correct the issue.
- D. The last two steps are in the wrong order - perform step 4 first and then step 3 to solve the problem.

Correct Answer: B

### QUESTION 3

When creating and registering a custom portlet service, it is possible to set initialization parameters. What code would Adrienne use to access a parameter with the name `sample.portletservice.HelloServiceImpl2.message`?

- A. 

```
public void init(Preferences servicePreferences) { String message = servicePreferences.get("message", "Hello"); }
```
- B. 

```
public void sayHello(RenderRequest request, RenderResponse response) { String message = request.getAttribute("message"); }
```
- C. 

```
public void init(Preferences servicePreferences) { String message = servicePreferences.getInitParam("message", "Hello"); }
```
- D. 

```
public void sayHello(RenderRequest request, RenderResponse response) { String message = request.getParameter("message"); }
```

Correct Answer: A

### QUESTION 4

The following section of a portlet deployment descriptor defines the cache setting for a portlet:

```
300 private
```

What is the meaning of this cache definition?

- A. The content should be cached for 300 seconds and must not be shared across users.
- B. The content should be cached for 300 milliseconds and must not be shared across users.
- C. The content should be cached for 300 seconds and can be shared across users.
- D. The content should be cached for 300 milliseconds and can be shared across users.

Correct Answer: A



## QUESTION 5

The portlet.xml file for SamplePortlet looks like this:

```
<portlet>
  <portlet-name>CertTargetPortlet</portlet-name>
  <display-name>CertTargetPortlet</display-name>
  <portlet-class>com.cisco.certtrialportlet.CertTargetPortlet</portlet-class>
  <supports>
    <mime-type>text/html</mime-type>
    <portlet-mode>view</portlet-mode>
  </supports>
  <portlet-info>
    <title>CertTargetPortlet</title>
    <short-title>CertTargetPortlet</short-title>
    <keywords>CertTargetPortlet</keywords>
  </portlet-info>
</portlet>
```

Inside the CertTargetPortlet.java class the doView() method is implemented like this:

```
public void doView(RenderRequest request, RenderResponse response) throws PortletException, IOException {
    ResourceBundle rs = getPortletConfig().getResourceBundle(new Locale("en"));
    System.out.println(rs.getString("javax.portlet.title"));
}
```

Assuming that no modifications have been made to the properties bundle, what would be written into SystemOut.log?

- A. java.util.MissingResourceException: Can't find resource for bundle
- B. java.lang.NullPointerException
- C. Null
- D. CertTargetPortlet

Correct Answer: D

[Latest C2040-911 Dumps](#)

[C2040-911 PDF Dumps](#)

[C2040-911 Study Guide](#)